

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:25:40 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Mozzarella Stuffed Breadstick, Tyson (Bosco), WG 6-inch, 2.84oz (1MMA/2oz WG)

Ingredient Code: SI100297

Sub Ingredients: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, BROWN SUGAR, CORN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONER (SOYBEAN OIL, VEGETABLE GLYCERIDES, SOY FLAKES), SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, L-CYSTEINE. CHEESES: MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), REDUCED FAT/REDUCED SODIUM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE*, NATURAL FLAVORS*, ANNATTO, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES). *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA CHEESE.

Allergens: Contains Gluten, Milk, Wheat,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 breadstick (SS v1)	80.6386
1 Case (SS v1)	8,708.9740

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
262.500	7.500	3.750	0.000	18.750	337.500	31.250	2.500	2.500	(M)	15.000	1.800	187.500	0.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 80 Gram (80.000 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
210.000	6.000	3.000	0.000	15.000	270.000	25.000	2.000	2.000	(M)	12.000	1.440	150.000	0.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:17:24 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Ultimate Cheddar Cheese Dip Cup, LOL, 1 M/MA

Ingredient Code: SI100474

Sub Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (Cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes), Whey, Skim Milk, Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese (cultured pasteurized reduced fat milk, salt, enzymes), Potassium and Sodium Phosphates, Maltodextrin, Contains less than 2% of Glucono-Delta-Lactone, Natural Flavors, Carrageenan, Lactic Acid, Mono and Di Glycerides, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Salt, apo-Carotenol (color).

Allergens: Contains Milk,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 Case (SS v1)	11,900.0000
1 Each (SS v1)	85.0000

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
223.529	11.765	7.059	0.000	35.294	670.588	16.471	0.000	11.765	(M)	11.765	0.000	294.118	0.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 1 Each (85.000 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
190.000	10.000	6.000	0.000	30.000	570.000	14.000	0.000	10.000	(M)	10.000	0.000	250.000	0.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:22:21 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Tony's Galaxy Pizza 4" Round Cheese Pizza, IW

Ingredient Code: CAI100285

Sub Ingredients: CRUST: FLOUR BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT, FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY, FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WATER, ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,, SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL, (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SALT, DISTILLED, MONO-GLYCERIDES, ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT), ASCORBIC, ACID; TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA, CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT,, ENZYMES); SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT, LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, SEA SALT,, DRIED ONION, SPICE, DEHYDRATED ROMANO CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED SHEEP'S AND COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID.

Allergens: Contains Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 Case (CA v1)	9,072.0000
1 pizza whole (CA v1)	126.0000

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
222.222	9.524	4.762	0.000	23.810	349.206	23.016	2.381	7.143	(M)	11.905	1.429	198.413	238.095	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 1 pizza whole (126.000 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
280.000	12.000	6.000	0.000	30.000	440.000	29.000	3.000	9.000	(M)	15.000	1.800	250.000	300.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:13:40 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Grilled Burrito with Pinto Beans, Mozzarella & Cheddar Cheese with Mexican Spices

Ingredient Code: CAI100108

Sub Ingredients: WATER, DEHYDRATED PINTO BEANS, MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT AND ENZYMES), CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, ENZYMES AND ANNATTO), SAUCE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SPICES, VINEGAR), CORN OIL, TORTILLA: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, VITAMIN ENRICHMENT (NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE, FOLIC ACID)), WATER, CANOLA OIL, SUGAR, BAKING SODA.

Allergens: Contains Gluten, Milk, Wheat,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 burrito (CA v1)	177.1875
1 Case (CA v1)	12,700.5864

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
203.174	7.901	0.000	0.000	8.466	270.899	25.397	3.386	2.257	(M)	7.901	3.048	84.656	56.437	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 1 burrito (177.188 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
360.000	14.000	0.000	0.000	15.000	480.000	45.000	6.000	4.000	(M)	14.000	5.400	150.000	100.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 6:02:00 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Grilled Cheese on WG w/ Reduced Sodium American Cheese & Mozzarella, IW

Ingredient Code: CAI100185

Sub Ingredients: WHOLE GRAIN BREAD: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BREAD FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BREAD BASE (SUGAR, SOY OIL, DEXTROSE, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM SULFATE, DIACETYL TARTARIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, AMMONIUM SULFATE, ETHOXYLATED MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, , ASCORBIC ACID, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM IODITE, ENZYME, CALCIUM PEROXIDE), SUGAR, YEAST, WHEAT GLUTEN, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE). REDUCED SODIUM, REDUCED FAT AMERICAN CHEESE: CULTURED PASTEURIZED MILK AND SKIM MILK, MILK FAT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SODIUM CITRATE, POTASSIUM CITRATE, GUAR GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM, LACTIC ACID, SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE), APO-CAROTENAL AND BETA CAROTENE (COLOR-IF COLORED), ENZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, SOY LECITHIN AND SOYBEAN OIL BLEND. MOZZARELLA CHEESE: PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT AND ENZYMES. SOYBEAN OIL.

Allergens: Contains Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 Case (CA v1)	8,554.7521
1 sandwich (CA v1)	118.7800

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
235.999	8.343	4.681	0.000	26.814	488.963	26.065	2.526	4.757	(M)	15.617	1.381	392.229	441.118	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 1 sandwich (118.780 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
280.320	9.910	5.560	0.000	31.850	580.790	30.960	3.000	5.650	(M)	18.550	1.640	465.890	523.960	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Protein Pack with Sunflower Seeds (CAR1159)

HACCP Process: Process 1: No Cook
 Allergens: Contains Gluten, Milk, Soy, Wheat; Processed in a facility that also processes Egg;
 Meal Contribution: 2 WGR, 2 Meat/MA
 Number of Servings: 1.00 Serving Size: 1 Package
 Moisture gain/loss%: 0.0000 Yield: 4 3/4 Ounce
 Waste gain/loss%: 0.0000 Fat gain/loss% : 0.0000
 Total Recipe Cost: \$0.0000 Cost Per Serving: \$0.0000

Step #	Stock Item#	Stock Item	Stock Quantity	Cost (\$)	Cost Source	Ingredient	Quantity
1	201808	6x6x1 Clear Hinged Container , As Purchased	1 Each	0.0000	California	Container, clear plastic, hinged (clam shell), 6-inch by 6-inch SI100172	1 Each
2	200446	Sunflower Kernels Lightly Roasted and Salted IW , As Purchased	1 Package (1.00 oz.)	0.0000	California	Sunflower Kernels, Lightly Salted, IW CAI100605	1 Package (1.00 oz.)
3	303498	Cheese Mozzarella String , As Purchased	1 Stick (0.99 oz.)	0.0000	California	Mozzarella Cheese, String, Great Lakes, low moisture part-skim SI100084	1 Stick (0.99 oz.)
4	743072	Crackers, graham, honey, WGR, Keebler, 3 count (1 package = 1 oz eq grain) , As Purchased	1 Package	0.0000	California	Crackers, graham, honey, WGR, Keebler, 3 count SI100584	1 Package
5	200270	Pretzel, Goldfish, Pkg , As Purchased	1 Package	0.0000	California	Pretzels, Goldfish, WG, Pepperidge Farms, package CAI100005	1 Package
6	203165	Craisin, Dried, 1.16 oz. pkg , As Purchased	1 Package	0.0000	California	Craisins, Cranberries, dried, 1.16 oz pkg CAI100006	1 Package

Tips/Comments

- Keep refrigerated at 40 degrees or below until service.

Graham crackers are considered a grain based dessert and therefore this item may not be served more than twice per week.

Preparation Instructions

- Place open containers on work station to fill with ingredients. Close containers when all ingredients have been included.
- Place 1 string cheese next to sunflower seeds.
- Layer 1 graham cracker packet in front of pretzels.
- Place 1 package pretzels next to cheese.

1 package = 1 grain equivalent

- Place 1 package Craisins next to graham cracker. Close container and label.

Serving Instructions

- Serving size is 1 container.

CCP Name	CCP Description	Critical Temperature (F)	Corrective Action
Cold Hold	Sodexo Cold Holding	40.00	Discard the food if it cannot be determined how long the food temperature was above 40 °F

Nutritional Information

	Total Fat	Sat Fat	Carb	Protein	Total Sugars
% of Calories	38.57	8.84	51.43	12.14	24.286

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
422.637	18.113	4.151	0	11.321	449.052	54.339	6.038	25.66	0(M)	12.83	1.902	164.527	0(M)	0(M)	0(M)	18.868 (M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per serving (132.501 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
560	24	5.5	0	15	595	72	8	34	0(M)	17	2.52	218	0(M)	0(M)	0(M)	25(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:30:55 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Sunwise Sandwich;Strawberry

Ingredient Code: CAI100155

Sub Ingredients: BREAD (WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID] WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS [ETHOXYLATED MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, ASCORBIC ACID], CALCIUM PROPIONATE, YEAST NUTRIENTS [AMMONIUM CHLORIDE, CALCIUM SULFATE, AMMONIUM SULFATE], SOY LECITHIN), SUNBUTTER (SUNFLOWER SEED, SUGAR, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, NATURAL MIXED TOCOPHEROLS), STRAWBERRY JELLY W/NO HFCS (CORN SYRUP, WATER, STRAWBERRIES, CITRIC ACID, PECTIN, DEXTROSE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM CITRATE)

Allergens: Contains Gluten, Soy, Wheat,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 sandwich (CA v1)	79.0000

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
392.405	18.987	2.532	0.000	0.000	405.063	40.506	6.329	15.190	(M)	11.392	6.835	25.316	0.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 1 sandwich (79.000 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
310.000	15.000	2.000	0.000	0.000	320.000	32.000	5.000	12.000	(M)	9.000	5.400	20.000	0.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:23:42 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Tamale, Cheese and Green Chile

Ingredient Code: CAI100322

Sub Ingredients: Masa [Water, Ground White Corn Masa Flour (trace of lime), Canola Oil, Salt, Seasoning (Modified tapioca and corn starch, Apple pectin & Fiber, Xanthan gum, Guar gum, Methyl cellulose), Baking powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium phosphate)]. Filling: Cheese (Cultured Milk, Water, Cream, Skim Milk, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Enzymes), Green Chilies (green chilies, citric acid).

Allergens: Contains Milk,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 Case (CA v1)	6,803.8856
1 tamale (CA v1)	141.7500

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
261.023	16.931	5.644	0.000	24.691	331.570	19.753	1.411	1.411	(M)	8.466	0.508	211.640	529.101	6.349	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 1 tamale (141.750 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
370.000	24.000	8.000	0.000	35.000	470.000	28.000	2.000	2.000	(M)	12.000	0.720	300.000	750.000	9.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:19:47 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Tortilla Chips, IW

Ingredient Code: CAI100018

Sub Ingredients: Whole grain corn masa flour, vegetable oil (may contain one or more of the following, high oleic safflower, mid oleic sunflower, corn or cottonseed Oil), and a trace of lime.

Allergens: Processed in a facility that also processes Milk, Soy,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 Bag (CA v1)	56.7000
1 Case (CA v1)	5,670.0000

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
493.827	24.691	0.000	0.000	0.000	17.637	63.492	0.000	0.000	(M)	7.055	1.270	70.547	0.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 1 Ounce (28.350 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
140.000	7.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	5.000	18.000	0.000	0.000	(M)	2.000	0.360	20.000	0.000	0.000	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:53:22 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Turkey Frank

Ingredient Code: CAI100211

Sub Ingredients: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, WATER, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS SEASONING (CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, PAPRIKA, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SPICE EXTRACTIVES), SODIUM PHOSPHATE, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 Bag (CA v1)	2,267.9619
1 Case (CA v1)	9,071.8474
1 Frank (CA v1)	56.0000

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
232.143	19.643	5.357	0.000	80.357	1250.000	1.786	0.000	0.000	(M)	12.500	1.929	107.143	0.000	2.143	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 56 Gram (56.000 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
130.000	11.000	3.000	0.000	45.000	700.000	1.000	0.000	0.000	(M)	7.000	1.080	60.000	0.000	1.200	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.

Ingredient Report

Generated on: 10/19/2020 5:49:07 PM by Alva Spence

Ingredient Name: Turkey Taco Nada IW

Ingredient Code: CAI100571

Sub Ingredients: DOUGH FLOUR [STONE GROUND WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, PASTRY FLOUR (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE, MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), VEGETABLE SOYBEAN OIL (FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL) SUGAR, SALT (YELLOW PRUSSATE OF SODA), WHEY (WHEY, CORN FLOUR, SODIUM CASENATE), GARLIC POWDER, SODIUM BICARBONATE (WATER, GROUND TURKEY, CHEDDAR CHEESE, (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO (COLOR))), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH (FOOD STARCH MODIFIED REFINED FROM WAXY CORN), TOMATO PASTE, CHILI POWDER (CHILI PEPPER, CUMIN, GARLIC, OREGANO & SALT), SALT, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, CUMIN, OREGANO, BLACK PEPPER, CAYENNE

Allergens: Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat,

Measure	Weight In Grams
1 Case (CA v1)	8,505.0000
1 Each (CA v1)	141.7500

Nutrients per 100 g

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
218.695	7.055	1.764	0.000	21.164	289.242	28.219	3.527	0.705	(M)	12.698	2.540	56.437	141.093	0.847	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

Nutrients per 1 Each (141.750 g)

Calories (Kcal)	Total Fat (g)	Sat Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Chol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Carb (g)	Total Fiber (g)	Total Sugars (g)	Added Sugars (g)	Protein (g)	Iron (mg)	Calcium (mg)	VitA (IU)	VitC (mg)	VitD (mcg)	Potassium (mg)	Mois (g)	Ash (g)
310.000	10.000	2.500	0.000	30.000	410.000	40.000	5.000	1.000	(M)	18.000	3.600	80.000	200.000	1.200	(M)	(M)	(M)	(M)

(M) Indicates missing nutrient values.